1/ 7/17

(R-2018-141)

RESOLUTION NUMBERR- 3113931

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE N0V 2 ¢ 2017

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
AGREEMENT WITH DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP FOR
SYSTEMS INTEGRATOR CONSULTING SERVICES FOR
THE INFRASTRUCTURE ASSET MANAGEMENT (I AM)
SAN DIEGO PROJECT.

WHEREAS, The City and Deloitte Consulting entered into an Agreement, which is on
file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-310321, to provide Systems Integratqr
Consulting services for the Infrastructure Asset Management (IAM) San Diego Project, formerly
referred to as the Enterprise Asset Management Project;

WHEREAS, the City o'wné and maintains billions of dollars of infrastructure assets, such
as streets, storm drains, and water and sewef mains. The City is implementing IAM San Diego
Project, a citywide strategic initiative to develop and implement an integrated SAP based
sqﬁware solution to improve the City’s management of infrastructure assets.

| WHEREAS, the IAM system will help the City address infrastructure-related challenges,
mcluding aging and deteriorating assets and a backlog of deferred maintenance and capital
projects;

WHEREAS, The City desires to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement for
Deloitte to prdvidc_e additional Professional Services and for additional compensation amount not
to exceed $2,784,134 with a total compensation for services provided under the Agreement not

to exceed $23,354,134; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor or his designee Approve is authorized to execute the

* First Amendment to the agreement with Deloitte for Systems Integrator Consultant Services to

-PAGE 1 OF 3- N

o Ttem#= 100




(R-2018-141)

increase the total contract amount up to an additional $2,784,134 (from CIP §14000, I AM San
Diego Project) for a total contract amount not to exceed $23,354,134 and as otherwise modified
pursuant to the terms aﬁd conditions contained in the agreement modified by the First
Amendment on file with the City Clerk as Document No. RR-

311331 ; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend

an additional amount not to exceed $2,784,134 of which $2,594,394 is available within S14000
(I AM San Diego Project), Funds 200724 (CIP Lease Financing); ;700008 {Muni Sewer Utility
CIP); 700009 (Metro Sewer Utality CIP); 700010 (Water Utility CIP) and $189,740 is available
within General Fund 100000; Wireless Communications Technology Fund 200611; Muni Sewer
Revenue Fund 700000; Metro Sewer Utility Fund 700001 and Water Utility Operating Fund
700011; for the purpose of funding the First Amendment to the Agreement with Deloitte for

Systems Integrator Consultant Services

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

b Clome

Christine M. Leone
Deputy City Attorney

CML:bas

QOctober 11, 2017
Or.Dept:PW-Contracts
CC No. 3000010417
Doc. No.: 1601501

-PAGE 2 OF 3-




(R-2018-141)

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this
meeting of NOY 0T 2017

ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City Clerk

Approved: { ’ / )_0 / , 7 : W

(date) keviN L FAULCORET _ Mayor

Vetoed:

(date) KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

W)

-PAGE 3 OF 3-




The Clty of San Dlego

COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE
CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE CC 3000010417
DRIGINATING Dar:“‘_‘_z'&';_""‘

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the monsy required for the aflotment of funds for the purpose sst forth In the foregoing resolution Is avallable
In the Treasury, or Is anticlpated to come into the Treasury, and Is otherwise unallotted.

Amount.

Purpose:

Date: By:

COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTHENT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or agreement authorized by the hareto
attached resolutlon, ¢an be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Dlego; and | do hersby
further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the Clty of San Diego, that sufficlent moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to mest the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to
come Into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the sald money now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed: $2,784,134.00

Vendor. Deloltte Consutiing

Purpose:

Dats: Qctober 13, 2017 By: Jamse Lon
; OLLER'G DEPARTNENT
AGCRUNTING DATA 77
Doc. Fanded ' Business | Fund Center or Cost | #nternaf Order or
Itetn | Program Fund } Grant Number | G/L Account Funetional Area Area Center WBS Element Qriginal Amount
1 514000  |200724 | wov_seLEvANT_GRANT 513302 QTHR-HOGOO000-PR | 2000 2000000013 S-14000.04.04 $430,844.25
2 S14000 | 700008 |nor amavanT arant 513302 OTHR-00D00006-PR | 2000 2000000013 $-14000.04.04 $382,015.24
3 S14000  |700009| ot rmEvANT oRANT 513302 OTHR-00000000-PR | 2000 2000000013 8-14000.04.04 £221,166,71
4 514000 1700010 |wor RemavANT ORANT 513302 OTHR-00000000-PR | 2000 2000000013 §-14000,04.04 $402,121.30
35 514000  [200724{NoT_RELRYANT GRANT 513302 QTHR-00000000-PR | 2000 2000000013 §-14000.05,04 $347,473.95
6 $14000 | 700008 o1 RELEVANT GRANT 513302 OTHR-00000000-PR | 2000 2000000013 $-14000.035.04 $308,093.57
7 S14000 | 700009 jroy_riusvarr arane 513302 OTHR-00000000-PR | 2000 2000000013 5-14000.05.04 $178,369.96
8 514000  |700010| w07 RELEVANT ORANT 513302 OTHR-00000000-PR{ 2000 2000600013 S5-14400.05.04 $324,309.02
& | Non-Program | 100000 wor_risvanT_arant| 513302 OTHR-00000000-GG| 2116 2116000001 11003537 $37,688.06
10 Nnn-Program 100000 NoT_RELEVANT GRANT 513302 OTHR-00000000-GG| 2113 2113110012 11003537 $19.211,i7
i1 Non—Pro&ram 20061 1| Ko nmEvant_ aranT 513302 OTHR-00000000-GG| 1314 1314140001 11003537 $22.77
12 | Non-Program | 760000]wor RuumvANT 0RANT] 513302 OTHR-J0600000-GG| 2000 2000000013 11003537 $50,470.84
13 | Non-Program| 700001 {wor_rmavant aranT 513302 QTHR-G0000000-GGl 2000 2005000013 11003537 $29,219.96
14 | Non-Program| 70001 1{noT riwevanT_auant 313302 OTHR-00000000-GG§ 2000 2000000013 11003537 $53,127.20
TOTAL AMOUNT $2,784,134.00
CC-28% (REV 7-08) FUNDOVERRIDE [ ]

CC__ 3000010417




wieid and w g ot

SERSTIASD SRRICATIN

. . = oe Ty N = = L] - - a -
LT o ’ LA INE ?1"*“").*.“\w1“0,nn‘1:~u 1-
o7 ST OSATe [
- - - :‘ LR ‘.ic:‘
O e RS RIENO I S e g et el A A B biagei s i T e SR Y TSN T
LOROIDML 20010 L a0 Vi .0y - Lt e D00 RIAB N wnr I
h
: e
— - e e e —————— = = e e s
e - L e e —— » - - .o o= ———— e .
- - - e e - - - —— - ————t—— - e :
IUALING 55_.<-|~,-u:3 MERSLG AR
“heo A catigpnfierlitin s tedovn baaeral afagttnalic o o e Ty o in, VT TS 2850
BEPADURFTIEIE ot IEL PR BTG S Snalho sty p;?‘. [T UC IR S VLTI T S WISl Hellie v A A o
RN UL LaoTe rgduUF??m{Eti‘f"n*f. NTRRRC T St 5 T RO RS S AR ] Jmi") I ] R A
. {+ T UL K S o Sl & ‘rllﬁrf-f T LI TRNL A ol TP SR VENG PRt o7 “ Ly e daani i Lo L VR '
: INTEEN ';‘:‘ Ve U e m,amT.L!“-" Sobrs s o el g el E"Jlfi‘;l L3 LS - UCRHEC N L
' I RERTIN= SIGHE L SAAVOR NSRS SNLFE ol i X+ JRTG L5 13 ) SR /N /RS KU SR

'.a‘!-b 14D 'm.n.....; ’ : T
LT 1 ST "
u'a'l.uf-':"'l' i

r(h-ll ""-{'. 3
TR

Ton 2l .
TR APLER S

‘.v & ﬁ'u,;

l{,?‘-.r.
!fn L)

et
Ty '?

T
Ry

R T T
SR I
o "T W cagrt T .:»fnsu!-‘nc
L ECHANNTS T
i_-..l A Pt
S S o

™ -0 ‘n- ;v.'m‘ S

T u-'-'w‘ 3 Ja ¥

\
s T

X .;E‘-nmui

LT

;i, -




Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on NOV 07 2017 , by the following vote:

Councilmembers . Yeas Nays Not Present Recused
Barbara Bry | E L] [] L[]
Lorie Zapf U (] )Z []
Chris Ward H W W []
Myrtle Cole M [] (] []
Mark Kersey ] U] ﬂ ]
Chris Cate )zf [] [] (]
Scott Sherman ﬂ [ ] (]
David Alvarez ﬂ ] (] (]
Georgette Gomez )Z U] ] ]

Date of final passage NOY 2 0 2017

(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the date the
approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)

KEVIN .. FAULCONER®

AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

ELIZABETH S. MAT AND

(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

By &C p ﬁliﬂfj\Q/ Deputy

FI

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution Number R- 311391




